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At Reed Smith, we have represented clients like you in advertising, marketing and promotion matters helping them progress their
businesses, for more than 50 years. As a result of this experience and our global platform we are one of the world’s leading advertising
and marketing law firms. Our clients include name-brand advertisers, production companies, talent payroll companies, media
companies, technology companies, publishers, film studios, television networks, cable channels, leading trade associations, authors,
musicians and celebrities.

We believe that the practice of law has the power to drive progress. We know your time is valuable and your matters are important.
We are focused on outcomes, are highly collaborative, and have deep industry insight that, when coupled with our local market
knowledge, allows us to anticipate and address your needs. You deserve purposeful, highly engaged client service that drives progress
for your business.

Advertising and Marketing services we can offer
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Counseling Content
Best Lawyers
16%}"'_7' EPYIERA% Reed Smith’s Advertising practice is ranked in the top tier by Chambers USA, Legal 500 and Best

Lawyers’ Best Law Firms. We serve corporate clients in advancing their business goals through the
creation, dissemination, and protection of advertising and marketing strategies regardless of platform
across multiple international jurisdictions.
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USA contacts

Keri Bruce
Partner, New York
kbruce@reedsmith.com

Jason Gordon
Partner, Chicago
jgordon@reedsmith.com

Stacy Marcus
Partner, New York
smarcus@reedsmith.com

John Feldman
Partner, Washington, D.C.
jffeldman@reedsmith.com

Sarah Bruno
Partner, San Francisco
sbruno@reedsmith.com

Kathyleen O’Brien
Partner, Century City
kobrien@reedsmith.com

Europe contacts .
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Daniel Kadar
Partner, Paris
dkadar@reedsmith.com

Sophie Goossens
Partner, Paris
sgoossens@reedsmith.com

Gregor Pryor
Partner, London
gpryor@reedsmith.com

Ingrid Silver
Partner, London
isilver@reedsmith.com

Douglas Wood
Partner, New York
dwood@reedsmith.com

Erika Auger
Associate, Chicago
eauger@reedsmith.com

Bretta Oluyede
Associate, New York
boluyede@reedsmith.com

Casey Perrino
Associate, San Francisco
cperrino@reedsmith.com

Toam Rubinstein
Associate, Washington, D.C.
trubinstein@reedsmith.com
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Michael Isselin
Associate, New York
misselin@reedsmith.com

Jillian Petrera
Associate, New York
jpetrera@reedsmith.com

Elle Todd
Partner, London
etodd@reedsmith.com

Dr. Philipp Siiss LL.M.
Partner, Munich
psuess@reedsmith.com

Katalina Bateman
Counsel, London
kbateman@reedsmith.com

Dr. Alexander
Hardinghaus LL.M.
Associate, Munich
ahardinghaus@reedsmith.com

Nick Swimer
Consultant, London
nswimer@reedsmith.com
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